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Grand Bend WI (Huron South District, 
Southern Area) held their 7th Annual 
Spring Awakening ROSE Session on 
April 23, 2015 at the Grand Bend 
Legion. The day featured a vintage 
wedding dress fashion show, slide 
presentation of Huron County by 
Bonnie Sitter, and scarf tying and make-
up demos. Nancy Revie, a motivational 
speaker from Guelph, entertained 
the ladies with her humorous and 
inspirational talk. Monies raised 
from this event are donated to the 
community and WI projects. There were 
120 ladies present at this event!
Pictured (L-R): Karen Waters and Bette Tufts 
looking fashionable next to some yummy 
cupcakes.

CONTACT INFORMATION
FWIO Provincial Office (see left)

Administrator of FWIO 
Kim Sauder: kim@fwio.on.ca 

Program & Communications Manager 
Andrea Morrison: andream@fwio.on.ca

Museum Curator 
Alyssa Gomori: curator@fwio.on.ca

Advocacy Coordinator 
Hania White Ph: 905-301-4958 
hania.white@gmail.com

Membership Coordinator 
Debbie Bauer Ph: 519-529-7820 
wdbauer@hurontel.on.ca

Public Relations Coordinator 
Donna Henderson Ph: 519-418-7480 
publicrelations@fwio.on.ca

Executive Officer to FWIC  
Evelyn Peck Ph: 613-968-9402 
eppeck1963@hotmail.com

Additional contact information is 
available on pages 12 and 13.  
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Erland Lee (Museum) 
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